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Funds for Toilets


2714. SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD:


Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the total funds used for the construction of toilets in the country during the last five years; and


(b) the details of total beneficiaries in the country?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) Under Swachh Bharat Mission (Grameen) [SBM(G)], during the last five years,

States/UTs have reported total expenditure of Rs.71,449.80 crore on construction of Individual

Household Latrines (IHHLs) and Community Sanitary Complexes (CSCs).


(b) As reported by the States/UTs on the online Integrated Management Information

System (IMIS) of SBM(G), 11.14 crore IHHLs and 2.23 lakh CSCs have been constructed under the programme since 2nd October, 2014.
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